HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, following "this" and before "may" change "act" to "Act"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, following "the" and before "and" change "Attorney General" to "attorney
- 5 general"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 13, following "the" and before ", State" change "Commissioner of
- 8 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, lines 13 and 14, change "State Attorney General" to "state attorney general"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, following "with the" and before "and" change "Commissioner of
- 13 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 8, following "of the" and before "for" change "Legislature" to legislature"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the end of line 13, change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 18, following "the" and before "in the" change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 23, following "the" and before "in" change "Commissioner of
- 22 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, line 27, following "the" and before ", which" change "Legislature" to
- 25 "legislature"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 3, line 29, following "the" and before "and" change "Commissioner of
- 28 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 4, line 1, following "by the" and before ", the" change "Legislature" to "legislature"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 4, line 3, following "of the" and before "in the" change "Legislature" to
- 3 "legislature"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 5 On page 4, line 6, following "of the" and before ", may" change "Commissioner of
- 6 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

- 8 On page 4, line 9, following "the" and before "shall" change "Commissioner of
- 9 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- On page 4, line 21, following "the" and before "." change "capital outlay act" to "Capital
- 12 Outlay Act"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 24, following "the" and before "it" change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 4, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 6, line 9, following "the" and before "capital" change "State's five year" to "state's
- 21 five-year"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 6, line 15, following "the" and before "capital" change "State's five year" to "state's
- 24 five-year"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO</u>. 22
- On page 118, line 26, following "OF" and before "NEW" delete "GREATER"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 28 On page 126, line 2, following "to" and before "economic" change "non-profit" to
- 29 "nonprofit"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 31 On page 126, line 7, change "State Treasurer" to "state treasurer"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 126, line 11, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

- 2 On page 126, line 12, following "the" and before "or other" change "State Treasurer" to
- 3 "state treasurer"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 5 On page 126, line 19, following "the" and before "through" change "Legislature" to
- 6 "legislature"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 28

- 8 On page 126, at the end of line 21, change "Division of Administration" to "division of
- 9 administration"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 29

On page 126, line 24, following "the" and before "and" change "State" to "state"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 30

- On page 126, line 27, following ", the" and before "should" change "Governor" to
- 14 "governor"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 31

- On page 126, lines 28 and 29, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner
- 17 of administration"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 32

On page 126, line 29, following "to the" and before "," change "Governor" to "governor"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 33

- 21 On page 127, line 1, following "the" and before "shall" change "Governor" to "governor"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 23 On page 127, line 5, following "the" and before "to" change "Governor" to "governor"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 25 On page 127, line 11, change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 127, at the end of line 11, change "State Treasurer" to "state treasurer"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 127, line 13, following "than" and before "days" change "60" to "sixty"

30 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 38</u>

- 31 On page 127, line 15, following "the" and before "," change "Commissioner of
- 32 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 2 On page 127, line 20, following "of" and before "Treasury" insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 4 On page 127, line 23, following "by the" and before "of" change "Director" to "director"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 6 On page 127, line 23 change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 7 planning and control"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 9 On page 127, lines 23 and 24, change "Division of Administration" to "division of
- 10 administration"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 12 On page 127, line 27, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner of
- 13 administration"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- On page 128, line 4, following "of" and before "previously" change "said" to "the"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 128, line 5, change "Director" to "director"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- 19 On page 128, line 5, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 20 planning and control"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- 22 On page 128, lines 5 and 6, change "Division of Administration" to "division of
- 23 administration"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 25 On page 128, line 7, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner of
- 26 administration"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 28 On page 128, lines 9 and 10, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner
- 29 of administration"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- 31 On page 128, lines 14 and 15, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office
- 32 of facility planning and control"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- On page 128, line 15, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 2 On page 128, lines 18 and 19, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office
- 3 of facility planning and control"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 5 On page 128, line 19, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 7 On page 128, line 23, change "Commissioner of Administration" to "commissioner of
- 8 administration"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 10 On page 129, line 1, following "the" and before "shall" change "Commissioner of
- 11 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- On page 129, line 2, following "to the" and before "a" change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 15 On page 129, line 4, following "The" and before "," change "Commissioner of
- 16 Administration" to "commissioner of administration"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 129, line 10, following "and the" and before "of" change "Policy and Procedure for
- 19 Reimbursement Contracts" to "policy and procedure for reimbursement contracts"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- 21 On page 129, line 11, change "Office" to "office"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- On page 129, lines 11 and 12, change "Policy and Procedure" to "policy and procedure"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- 25 On page 129, line 17, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 26 planning and control"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- On page 129, line 17, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- 30 On page 129, lines 19 and 20, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office
- 31 of facility planning and control"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- On page 129, line 20, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- 2 On page 129, line 22, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 3 planning and control"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 5 On page 129, line 23, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 7 On page 129, line 27, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 8 planning and control"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- 10 On page 129, line 28, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 69</u>
- On page 129, at the end of line 28, change "Legislature" to "legislature"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- On page 130, lines 7 and 8, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of
- 15 facility planning and control"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- On page 130, line 8, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 72
- 19 On page 130, line 9, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 20 planning and control"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 73
- 22 On page 130, line 10, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- On page 130, line 12, change "Office of Facility Planning and Control" to "office of facility
- 25 planning and control"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 75
- 27 On page 130, line 12, change "Division of Administration" to "division of administration"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 76
- 29 On page 130, line 14, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 77
- 31 On page 131, lines 2 and 3, change "sixty four" to "sixty-four"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 78
- On page 131, line 7, following "by the" and before "or" change "State" to "state"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 79
- 2 On page 131, line 7, following "of the" and before "," change "State" to "state"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 80
- 4 On page 131, at the end of line 23, change "State" to "state"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 81
- 6 On page 132, line 1, change "Legislative Auditor" to "legislative auditor"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 82
- 8 On page 132, line 2, change "Legislative Auditor" to "legislative auditor"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 83
- On page 132, line 4, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 84
- On page 132, line 5, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 85
- On page 132, line 6, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 86
- On page 132, line 7, change "Governor" to "governor"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 87
- On page 132, line 7, change "Legislature" to "legislature"